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Examination Sehedule for the B.F.A. 2nd Semester Examination, 2023 under the aculty of VisualArts. 

2407.2023 

2507.2023 

2607.2023 

Date 

26.07.2023 

26.07.2023 
to 

27.07.2023 

28.07.2023 
to 

31.07.2023 

01.08.2023 
& 

02.08.2023 

Note: 

Date 

1. 

2. 

1 

Copy to: 

2 

3 

5 

6 
7 
8 

9. 

Days 

1 days 

2 days 

12. 

2 days 

13. 

2 days 

Registrar 

Dean, Students Welfare 

Core Course 
AIl Subject 

English /Bengali 

Dean, Faculty ofVisual Arts 

Head of the Department of. 

Librarian (Acting). 
Security Officer. 

Generic Elective 
History of Art 

Subjcct 

Chief University Engineer 

RABINDRA BHARATI UNIVERSITY 

ENVC 

10. Secretary, Faculty Council(s). 

14. Students' Union 

Department 

Painting, Applied Art, 
Graphics-Print1making 

Assistant Registrar (Exam) 
Exam ination Notice Board 

Sculpture 

Painting, Applied Art, 
Sculpture, History of Art 

Graphics-Printmaking 
Painting, Applied Art, 

Sculpture, History of Art 
Graphics-Printmaking 

I1. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chaicellor. 

THEORETICAL 

KOLKATA 

Course 

Information Scientist for uploading in the University website. 

Code 

CC 2.1 

AECC 2.1 

AECC 2.2 

GE 2.1 

PRACTICAL 

4 Principal / Teacher-in-Charge, The Indian College of Arts and Draftsmanship (1CAD) 

Course 
Code 

GE - 2.1l 

GE- 2.1 

Marks 

CC- 2.2 
(Graphics) 

Full 

CC - 2.3 

(Sculpture) 

40 

40 

40 

40 

*Portfolio (for Graphics- Printmaking, Sculpture) must be submitted on 4th August, 2023(12:00 noon to 5:00 pm) to the office of the HOD, Graphics- Printmaking, Sculpture 

*Principal / Teacher-in-Charge, ICAD are requested to make arrangement to deposit the Portfolio of the students to the office of the HOD, Graphics- Printmaking, Sculpture of Rabindra Bharati University on 4th August, 2023 (12:00 noon to 5:00 pm). 

Full 
Marks 

40 

40 

. under the Faculty of Visual Arts 

40 

40 

Duration 

2 hrs. 

2 hrs. 

2 hrs. 

2 hrs. 

Duration 

5 hrs. 

5 hrs. 

(each day) 

5 hrs. 

(each day) 

AIl candidates are also requested to observe all Covid-related safety measures while they are present at the Campus, as mentioned in orders issued by the Government of West Bengal in this regard. Candidates should bring his /her own water bottle for drinking purpose. 

5 hrs. 
(each day) 

Date: 13.07.2023 

Time 

11:30 am � 1:30 pm 

11:30 am - 1:30 pm 

2:30 pm -4:30 pm 

11:30 am- 1:30 pm 

Time 

12:00 nÎon � 5:00 pm 

12:00 noon - 5:00 pm 

12:00 noon � 5:00 pm 

12:00 noon - 5:00 pm 

Joint Reg®strar / Assistant Registrar (Examination) 
13]0423 
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