## RABINDRA BHARATI UNIVERSITY KOLKATA

Date: 13.07,2023

#### **CBCS**

# Examination Schedule for the B.F.A. 2nd Semester Examination, 2023 under the Faculty of Visual Arts.

### **THEORETICAL**

Date	Subject	Course Code	Full Marks	Duration	Time
24.07.2023	<u>Core Course</u> All Subject	CC 2.1	40	2 hrs.	11:30 am – 1:30 pm
25.07.2023	English / Bengali	AECC 2.1	40	2 hrs.	11:30 am – 1:30 pm
	ENVC	AECC 2.2	40	2 hrs.	2:30 pm – 4:30 pm
26.07.2023	<u>Generic Elective</u> History of Art	GE 2.1	40	2 hrs.	11:30 am – 1:30 pm

### PRACTICAL

Date	Days	Department	Course Code	Full Marks	Duration	Time
26.07.2023	l days	Painting, Applied Art, Graphics-Printmaking	GE – 2.1	40	5 hrs.	12:00 noon – 5:00 pm
26.07.2023 to 27.07.2023	2 days	Sculpture	GE – 2.1	40	5 hrs. (each day)	12:00 noon – 5:00 pm
28.07.2023 to 31.07.2023	2 days	Painting, Applied Art, Sculpture, History of Art Graphics-Printmaking	CC – 2.2 (Graphics)	40	5 hrs. (each day)	12:00 noon – 5:00 pm
01.08.2023 & 02.08.2023	2 days	Painting, Applied Art, Sculpture, History of Art Graphics-Printmaking	CC – 2.3 (Sculpture)	40	5 hrs. (each day)	12:00 noon – 5:00 pm

\*Portfolio (for Graphics-Printmaking, Sculpture) must be submitted on 4th August, 2023(12:00 noon to 5:00 pm) to the office of the HOD, Graphics-Printmaking, Sculpture

\*Principal / Teacher-in-Charge, ICAD are requested to make arrangement to deposit the Portfolio of the students to the office of the HOD, Graphics-Printmaking, Sculpture of Rabindra Bharati University on 4th August, 2023 (12:00 noon to

Note:

All candidates are also requested to observe all Covid-related safety measures while they are present at the Campus, as mentioned in orders issued by the Government of West Bengal in this regard.

Candidates should bring his /her own water bottle for drinking purpose.

Copy to:

Joint Registrar / Assistant Registrar (Examination)

- Dean, Faculty of Visual Arts
- Dean, Students Welfare
- Head of the Department of .......under the Faculty of Visual Arts
- Principal / Teacher-in-Charge, The Indian College of Arts and Draftsmanship (ICAD)
- Registrar
- 6 Librarian (Acting).
- Security Officer.
- Chief University Engineer
- 9 Information Scientist for uploading in the University website.
- 10. Secretary, Faculty Council(s).
- 11 Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 12. Assistant Registrar (Exam) 13.
- Examination Notice Board

14. Students' Union